Power Inductor EMP2012 L-T Series
Product Specifications
Document No. S-10-12-133-01
Revision Date 2022/07/27
Page No. 1/9
PPoowweerr IInndduuccttoorr EEMMPP22001122 LL--TT
Application
DC/DC converter

(1) All test data is referenced to 25  ambient .
(2) When applying the heat rating current DC Idc) to coil, it will cause an approximate T of 40 .
(3) When applying the saturation current DC (Isat) maximum to coil, it will cause the initial inductance valuel to drop 30%.
(4) Operating Temperature Range -40  to +125 .
 Shape & Dimensions
   Unit: mm
                                                            Recommend Land Pattern
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heating Rating
Current
  Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 1 MHz, 1V Typ. (Max.) Typ. (Max.) Typ. (Max.)
EMP201208L-R47MT-TLZ 0.47 (30.00) 36.00  4.80 (4.30) 4.20 (3.80)
EMP201208L-1R0MT-TLZ 1.00 (80.00) 95.00  3.60 (3.00) 3.30 (2.80)
EMP201208L-2R2MT-TLZ 2.20  (160.00) 180.00  2.50 (2.00) 2.20 (1.80)
EMP201210L-R47MT-TLZ 0.47 (28.00) 34.00  5.00 (4.50) 4.50 (4.00)
EMP201210L-1R0MT-TLZ 1.00 (64.00) 74.00  4.00 (3.30) 3.60 (3.20)
EMP201210L-2R2MT-TLZ 2.20 (136.00) 156.00  2.70 (2.20) 2.40 (2.00)
Type A B C D E F typ G typ H typ
EMP201208L 2.0 ±0.2 1.2 ±0.2 0.8 Max. 0.5 ±0.3 1.0 ±0.3 2.4 1.45. 0.8.
EMP201210L 2.0 ±0.2 1.2 ±0.2 1.0 Max. 0.5 ±0.3 1.0 ±0.3 2.4 1.45. 0.8.
Power Inductor EMP2012 L-T Series
Product Specifications
Document No. S-10-12-133-01
Revision Date 2022/07/27